CH \$440.00 355810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479255

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Bayside Capital, Inc. | | 06/12/2018 | Corporation: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | discoverREADY LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 South College Street, 10th Floor |
| City: | Charlotte |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28202 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3558105 | DISCOVERYBANK |
| Registration Number: | 3554625 | I-DECISION |
| Registration Number: | 3035616 | DISCOVERREADY |
| Registration Number: | 3212447 | DISCOVERYCENTRE |
| Registration Number: | 3706070 | DYNAMIC DATA ANALYSIS |
| Registration Number: | 4289348 | PRIME DECISION |
| Registration Number: | 4289347 | PRIME DOCUMENT |
| Registration Number: | 4289346 | PRIME REVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 3554626 | PRIVBANK |
| Registration Number: | 3920036 | PRIVVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 4006963 | SMARTER BY DESIGN |
| Registration Number: | 3726376 | BIZBLAST |
| Serial Number: | 85817716 | PREDICTIVE CODING PLUS |
| Serial Number: | 86072756 | APEX REVIEW |
| Serial Number: | 85110276 | ESI360 |
| Serial Number: | 85769215 | PREDICTIVE CULLING |
| Serial Number: | 85633834 | SAMPLYZER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0193

900455770

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-1071

Email: tthreadcraft@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffanye S. Threadcraft

Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kwan Koehler |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kwan Koehler/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/25/2018 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (discoverReady - Bayside)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (discoverReady - Bayside)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (discoverReady - Bayside)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (discoverReady - Bayside)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (discoverReady - Bayside)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS discoverReady LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and Bayside Capital, Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2014 (the "Agreement"), with respect to the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, on or about November 20, 2014, the Agreement was submitted for recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and was recorded at Reel and Frame No. 5404/0941;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into the Agreement pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement and Irrevocable Proxy, dated as of June 12, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, waived, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release the security interests granted by the Grantor with respect to the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to evidence the release of the security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral, and wish to evidence the release of the security interests in and to the same by the recordation of this document in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing representations and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

1. The Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral under the Agreement and under the Security Agreement, including all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademark Collateral and all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks.

2. This release of security interests is being executed by the Administrative Agent with the intention that it be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence that none of the properties listed on Schedule A hereto are subject to the security interests as set forth in the Agreement and/or the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the $\frac{12\text{th}}{2}$ day of June, 2018.

Administrative Agent: Bayside Capital, Inc.

By: Name:

Richard Siegel

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Exhibit A

Trademark Collateral

I. Trademarks

| Registered Owner | <u>Mark</u> | Registration | Expiration |
|--------------------|-----------------------|----------------|-------------|
| D: D I II G | DIGGOVEDIN AND | Number 2550105 | <u>Date</u> |
| DiscoverReady LLC | DISCOVERYBANK | 3558105 | |
| DiscoverReady LLC | I-DECISION | 3554625 | |
| | i-Decision | | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | DISCOVERREADY | 3035616 | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | DISCOVERYCENTRE | 3212447 | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | DYNAMIC DATA ANALYSIS | 3706070 | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | PRIME DECISION | 4289348 | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | PRIME DOCUMENT | 4289347 | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | PRIME REVIEW | 4289346 | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | PRIVBANK | 3554626 | |
| | PrivBank | | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | PRIVVIEW | 3920036 | |
| | PrivView | | |
| DiscoverReady LLC | SMARTER BY DESIGN | 4006963 | |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | BIZBLAST | 3,726,376 | |

II. Trademark Applications

| Registered Owner | <u>Mark</u> | Registration | <u>Date</u> |
|--------------------|------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| | | <u>Number</u> | <u>Filed</u> |
| DiscoveReady, LLC | PREDICTIVE CODING PLUS | 85/817716 | 08 JAN 2013 |
| DiscoverReady LLC | APEX REVIEW | 86/072756 | 24 SEP 2013 |
| DiscoverReady LLC | ESI360 | 85/110276 | 18 AUG 2010 |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | PREDICTIVE CULLING | 85/769215 | 01 NOV 2012 |
| DiscoverReady, LLC | SAMPLYZER | 85/633834 | 24 MAY 2012 |

III. Trademark Licenses

None

RECORDED: 06/25/2018